Race Date

October 16, 2019

Bib No

Name

2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet
Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S

Overall
Place

Team - Maryville Christian School
Team Score (places):131

214
219
217
215
218
216
842

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Gentemann Charlie
Kuckuck Sam

Paul Dillon

Gilmore Braden
Abert Mitch

Strahm Kenan
Ambuehl Gavin

7
10
29
30
55

(86)

(109)

Team - Pinckneyville #204 (CCSD #204)
Team Score (places):160

277
278
281
279
280
282
283

No o~ wDN PR

Teel Isaac
Carter Landen
Teel Zach
Drake Luke

Travelstead Landon

Buza Ayden
Buza Jace

Team - St.Clare
Team Score (places):185

420
421
422
425
423
426
424

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Zach Thoman
Jacob Kulp
lan Helm
Sam Hiller
lan Taylor
David Barker
Jacob Ryan

14
40
43
62

(83)

(135)

31
37
48
60

(80)

(95)

Team - First Baptist Academy
Team Score (places):186

124
123
126
125
127
128
129

~No ok wWDN R

Jasper Noah
Broyles Peyton
Mitchell Sawyer
Moore Landon
Lipe Gray

Nava Andre
Naberhaus Tony

52
63
64
(69)
(72)

Results By So iLL Racing www.soillracing.com

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 11:17.2

7
17
46
76

131

(217)

(326)

10:54.4
10:59.3
11:22.5
11:23.7
11:45.9
12:27.4
12:53.6

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 11:11.2

1
15
55
98

160

(243)

(378)

9:54.3
11:08.5
11:29.6
11:30.5
11:53.1
12:24.4
13:13.0

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 11:27.8

9
40
77
125
185
(265)

(360)

10:59.0
11:24.5
11:28.3
11:37.2
11:49.9
12:22.5
12:39.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 11:24.0

59
122
186

(255)
(327)

10:39.4
10:47.7
11:44.6
11:53.7
11:54.8
12:05.5
12:13.6

10:54.4
21:53.7
33:16.3
44:40.0
56:26.0
1:08:53.5
1.21:47.1

9:54.3
21:02.9
32:32.6
44:03.2
55:56.3

1:08:20.7
1:21:33.8

10:59.0
22:23.6
33:51.9
45:29.2
57:19.1
1:09:41.7
1:22:21.3

10:39.4
21:27.1
33:11.7
45:05.4
57:00.2
1:09:05.8
1:21:194

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:04.8
0:28.1
0:29.2
0:51.5
1:33.0
1:59.2

0:00.0
1:14.2
1:35.2
1:36.2
1:58.7
2:30.0
3:18.6

0:00.0
0:25.5
0:29.3
0:38.2
0:50.8
1.23.4
1:40.5

0:00.0
0:08.2
1:05.2
1:14.2
1:15.4
1.26.1
1:34.2

10/19/2019 11:18:49



Race Date

October 16, 2019

2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Marissa Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):209 Average Time: 11:36.7
1 200 Perry Landen 18 18 11:12.1 11:12.1 0:00.0
2 201 Blank Hudson 22 40 11:17.1 22:29.2 0:04.9
3 203 Stewart Jack 39 79 11:29.2 33:58.4 0:17.0
4 202 Portz Brock 51 130 11:435 45:42.0 0:31.3
5 204 Middendorf Tanner 79 209 12:21.9 58:03.9 1.09.7
6 205 Lay Joey (81) (290) 12:22.9  1:10:26.8 1:10.7
7 206 Canning Matthew (106) (396) 12:49.4  1:23:16.3 1:37.3
Team - Aviston Elementary Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):246 Average Time: 11:44.8
1 65 Arnold Colten 8 8 10:58.2 10:58.2 0:00.0
2 69 Spaeth Reid 13 21 11:01.0 21:59.2 0:02.8
3 68 Buschmann Cole 32 53 11:25.0 33:24.2 0:26.8
4 66 Gildehaus Michael 76 129 12:20.7 45:44.9 1.22.5
5 70 Mc Donald Logan 117 246 12:59.1 58:44.1 2:00.9
6 71 Spaeth Carter (201) (447) 14:33.0 1:13:17.1 3:34.8
7 67 Castillo Amon (211) (658) 15:06.1 1.28:23.2 4:07.9
Team - Steeleville Finish Position- 7
Team Score (places):292 Average Time: 11:50.9
1 439 Pierce Camden 35 35 11:26.7 11:26.7 0:00.0
2 436 Fiene Parker 42 77 11:29.9 22:56.7 0:03.1
3 440 Rubach Nik 54 131 11:45.8 34:42.6 0:19.0
4 438 Ernsting Tyler 59 190 11:48.7 46:31.3 0:21.9
5 434 Bockhorn Logan 102 292 12:43.3 59:14.6 1:16.5
6 437 Rednour Carson (113) (405) 12:56.6 1:12:11.2 1.29.8
7 435 Brown Connor (114) (519) 12:57.9  1:25:09.2 1:31.1

Team - Altamont Lutheran Interparish School
Team Score (places):292

41
45
44
40
42
43
39

~No ok wWDN R

Finish Position- 8
Average Time: 11:55.0

McManaway Aden 5 5 10:49.5
Summers Hayden 11 16 11:00.6
Ruffner Tyler 77 93 12:21.1
Hankins Cooper 78 171 12:21.8
Miller Eli 121 292 13:01.8
Robbins Ethan (124) (416) 13:04.1
Flack Gavin (128) (544) 13:06.4
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10:49.5
21:50.1
34:11.3
46:33.2
59:35.0
1:12:39.1
1:25:45.6

0:00.0
0:11.1
1:31.6
1:32.3
2:12.3
2:14.6
2:16.9

10/19/2019 11:18:50



Race Date

October 16, 2019

Bib No

2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

Final Team Results

Name

Team - St. Joseph School, Olney
Team Score (places):349

368
366
365
364
367
369
370

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Payne Trenton
Kuhn Kadyn
Dicks Judah
Bower Noah
Patterson Graham
Slankard Jacob
Stevens Ruger

Team - Field-Farrington
Team Score (places):351

112
110
113
111
114
115
109

No o~ wDN PR

Johnston Eli
Leffler Wyatt
Hayes Joel
Wilford Rowan
Stone Colter
Staats Andrew
Smith JJ

Boys

Overall
Place

23
41
67
100
118

(127)

(148)

44
50
61
66
130

(167)

(193)

Team - Pope County Junior High School
Team Score (places):354

201
292
293
297
295
294
296

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Comer Eason
Presser Masin
Smiley Noah
Murphy Braxton
King Christopher
Wallace Brady
Ward Ryder

Team - North Wamac Grade School
Team Score (places):390

249
250
251
252
254
253

O Ul WN P

Smith Trent
Bender Dakota
Koch Zerek
Detering Zack
Konhorst Devan
Rives Vince

Results By So iLL Racing www.soillracing.com

20
56
136
140

(149)

(150)

15
24
34
153
164

(219)

Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position- 9
Average Time: 12:05.5

23
64
131
231
349
(476)
(624)

11:17.6
11:29.9
11:58.3
12:42.4
12:59.3
13:06.0
13:23.7

Finish Position - 10
Average Time: 12:02.3

44
94
155
221
351
(518)
(711)

11:33.4
11:42.6
11:51.6
11:56.6
13:07.4
13:48.1
14:16.5

Finish Position - 11
Average Time: 12:01.1

2
22
78
214
354
(503)

(653)

10:34.7
11:13.7
11:46.2
13:13.2
13:17.9
13:23.8
13:24.6

Finish Position - 12
Average Time: 12:14.4

15
39
73

226
390
(609)

11:09.7
11:18.9
11:26.4
13:30.9
13:45.9
15:28.2

11:17.6
22:47.5
34:45.8
47:28.2
1:00:27.6
1:13:33.6
1.26:57.3

11:33.4
23:16.1
35:07.8
47:04.4
1:00:11.8
1:13:59.9
1:28:16.5

10:34.7
21:48.4
33:34.7
46:47.9
1:00:05.9
1:13:29.7
1:26:54.4

11:09.7
22:28.6
33:55.0
47:26.0
1:01:12.0
1:16:40.2

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:12.2
0:40.6
1:24.7
1:41.7
1:48.3
2:06.0

0:00.0
0:09.1
0:18.2
0:23.1
1:33.9
2:14.6
2:43.1

0:00.0
0:39.0
1:11.5
2:38.4
2:43.1
2:49.1
2:49.9

0:00.0
0:09.2
0:16.7
2:21.2
2:36.2
4:18.5

10/19/2019 11:18:50



Race Date

2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

October 16, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Raccoon
Team Score (places):408

306
307
308
305
309
310
860

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Immaculate Conception School

Trout Zayne
Rushing Jarett
Lamb Caden
Jourdan Noah
Rector Braden
Beard Cody
Ettress Miking

Team Score (places):426

834
164
165
166
167
169

OO WN P

Raby Bryce
Roche Drew
Dalpoas Owen
Dalpoas Luke
Keeven Max
Sheehan Lucas

Team - St. Mark's Lutheran
Team Score (places):427

371
372
373
374
375
376
377

~No o~ wWDNPRE

Cratch Cayton
Ingles Trenton
Ingles Tyler
Welten Andrew
Kraus Luke
Kraus Jacob
Welten Alex

Team - Selmaville
Team Score (places):440

331
332
333
336
335
334
337

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Kaden James
Kyler Sapp
Bentley Bryan
Jared Crompton
Wyatt McCarty
Aaden Rostance
Carter Lowe
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Final Team Results

Boys

21
74
94
97
122

(123)

(138)

17
38
91
133
147

(191)

12
47
84
119
165

(199)

(233)

45
87
89
93
126

(158)

(171)

Varsity Boys

Class-S Class S
Overall
Place

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative

Time

Finish Position - 13
Average Time: 12:22.8

21
95
189
286
408
(531)
(669)

11:15.7
12:16.3
12:38.4
12:41.1
13:02.6
13:03.5
13:16.7

Finish Position - 14
Average Time: 12:22.1

17
55
146
279
426
(617)

11:12.1
11:28.7
12:34.5
13:12.1
13:22.9
14:14.2

Finish Position - 15
Average Time: 12:21.6

12
59
143
262
427
(626)
(859)

11:00.7
11:36.0
12:25.2
13:00.0
13:46.4
14:27.6
16:50.2

Finish Position - 16
Average Time: 12:27.7

45
132
221
314
440

(598)

(769)

11:33.9
12:29.7
12:32.7
12:36.9
13:05.5
13:35.4
13:51.6

11:15.7
23:32.1
36:10.6
48:51.7
1:01:54.4
1:.14:57.9
1.28:14.6

11:12.1
22:40.8
35:15.4
48:27.6
1.01:50.5
1:16:04.7

11:00.7
22:36.8
35:02.0
48:02.0
1.01:48.4
1:16:16.0
1:33:06.3

11:33.9
24:03.7
36:36.4
49:13.3
1:02:18.9
1:15:54.4
1:29:46.0

Time
Back

0:00.0
1:.00.6
1.22.7
1:25.3
1:46.9
1:47.7
2:01.0

0:00.0
0:16.6
1:22.4
2:00.0
2:10.7
3:02.0

0:00.0
0:35.3
1:24.4
1:59.2
2:45.6
3:26.9
5:49.5

0:00.0
0:55.7
0:58.7
1:02.9
1:31.6
2:01.5
2:17.6

10/19/2019 11:18:51



Race Date
October 16, 2019

Bib No Name

Team - Goreville

2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet
Final Team Results

Boys
Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S

Team Score (places):518

151
152
153
154
155

Pounds Langdon
Mayberry Nolan
Bocook Colson
Grammer Johnny
Jones Keegan

a b~ wbdN -

Team - Good Shepherd Lutheran School

Team Score (places):520

138
140
139
141
142
143
144

Broekemeier Adam
Broekemeier Isaak
Staake Nathan
Hemmer Dean
Lingafelter Andrew
Staake Jacob
Hilmes Andrew

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - NCOE (Norris City-Omaha-Enfield)

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - 17
Average Time: 12:41.7
49 49 11:39.0 11:39.0 0:00.0
65 114 11:55.1 23:34.1 0:16.0
92 206 12:34.9 36:09.1 0:55.8
115 321 12:58.5 49:07.6 1:19.4
197 518 14:20.9  1:03:28.6 2:41.8
Finish Position - 18
Average Time: 12:43.5
16 16 11:10.2 11:10.2 0:00.0
103 119 12:44.0 23:54.2 1:33.8
108 227 12:52.5 36:46.7 1:42.2
132 359 13:11.4 49:58.2 2:01.2
161 520 13:39.5  1:03:37.7 2:29.3
(185) (705) 14:02.8  1:17:40.6 2:52.6
(230) (935) 16:12.7  1:33:53.3 5:02.4

Team Score (places):525

228
231
229
230
232
233
234

Prather Caleb
Sauls Breyer
Goebel Greyson
Garrett Chase
Fuqua Cooper
Shipp Spencer
Tharp Dayton

~No o wWDN R

Team - New Horizon Christian School

Team Score (places):527

243
245
248
246
244
242
247

Ashford Reed
Dahlquist Jake
Phoenix Lane
Edson Justus
Williams Julian
Mays Riley
Edson Jai

~NOoO o~ WDNPRE

Finish Position -

19
Average Time: 12:43.2

36 36 11:26.8 11:26.8 0:00.0
88 124 12:31.4 23:58.3 1:04.5
116 240 12:58.6 36:57.0 1:31.8
139 379 13:16.8 50:13.9 1:49.9
146 525 13:22.4  1:03:36.3 1:55.5
(155) (680) 13:32.3  1:17:08.7 2:05.4
(169) (849) 13:49.0  1:30:57.7 2:22.1
Finish Position - 20
Average Time: 12:44.2
57 57 11:47.7 11:47.7 0:00.0
85 142 12:25.7 24:13.4 0:38.0
111 253 12:55.4 37:08.8 1:07.7
120 373 13:00.8 50:09.7 1:13.1
154 527 13:31.2  1:03:40.9 1:43.5
(204) (731) 14:40.6  1:18:21.6 2:52.9
(240) (971) 21:34.8  1:39:56.5 9:47.1
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2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

Time
Back

0:00.0
0:17.6
0:47.6
1:47.3
2:08.6
3:37.7

0:00.0
0:08.5
1:52.6
2:14.6
4:13.9
4:33.3
5:26.7

0:00.0
1:18.5
1:29.2
2:11.6
2:21.9
2:32.0
4:23.3

0:00.0
1:06.7
1:10.1
1:44.7
2:23.6
2:44.6

Race Date
October 16, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S
Overall Cumulative Cumulative
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time
Team - Adams-Creal Spring Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places):541 Average Time: 12:45.4
1 761 Dailey Evan 53 53 11:45.1 11:45.1
2 760 McGee Gavin 68 121 12:02.7 23:47.9
3 762 Tate Jack 90 211 12:32.7 36:20.7
4 759 Rivett Kade 156 367 13:32.5 49:53.2
5 757 Frick Carter 174 541 13:53.7  1:03:46.9
6 764 HenryBen (216) (757) 15:22.8  1:19:09.8
Team - Our Lady Mt. Carmel Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places):541 Average Time: 12:54.4
1 790 Aiden Karl 19 19 11:12.4 11:12.4
2 791 Hayden Lees 27 46 11:21.0 22:33.5
3 792 Domanic Garavalia 125 171 13:05.1 35:38.6
4 793 Nathan Abba 152 323 13:27.1 49:05.8
5 795 Andrew Johnson 218 541 15:26.4  1:04:32.2
6 794 RJSmith (222) (763) 15:45.8  1:20:18.0
7 796 Sullivan Pullum (232) (995) 16:39.1  1:36:57.2
Team - St. Teresa Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places):551 Average Time: 12:50.7
1 406 Avery Brock 28 28 11:22.4 11:22.4
2 408 Noah Hamilton 96 124 12:40.9 24:03.4
3 407 Jack Blandina 107 231 12:51.7 36:55.2
4 409 Rhett Neville 157 388 13:34.1 50:29.3
5 410 Mackin Neville 163 551 13:44.4  1:04:13.7
6 412 Ryan Fitting (175) (726) 13:54.4  1:18:08.2
7 411 Evan Schindelar (223) (949) 15:45.8  1:33:54.0
Team - St. Mary Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places):572 Average Time: 12:51.8
1 386 Meier Logan 46 46 11:34.8 11:34.8
2 383 Pryor Nolan 99 145 12:41.6 24:16.4
3 384 Pigg Carson 104 249 12:44.9 37:01.3
4 389 Hanson Rylan 141 390 13:19.5 50:20.9
5 385 Meier Devin 182 572 13:58.5 1:04:19.4
6 388 Hodge Jackson (196) (768) 14:19.5  1:18:38.9
7 387 Pelaez Kyle (221) (989) 15:1435 1:34:22.4

Results By So iLL Racing www.soillracing.com 6

4.08.6
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Race Date

2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

October 16, 2019

Bib No

Name

Team - Albers/Damiansville
Team Score (places):589

8

9
11
10
12
800
13

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Goebel Nolan
Schulte Brock
Rakers Elliott
Korte Trent
Bretz Willam
Santel Jayce
Peters Zach

Team - Rome Grade School
Team Score (places):594

319
320
323
324
321
325
866

No o~ wDN PR

Evan Taylor
Logan Heater
Trace Elliott
Travin Elliott
Braden Tate
Tyler Jones
Hayden Mellott

Team - Woodlawn Unit 209
Team Score (places):632

748
747
751
745
749
750
746

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Phelps Chance
Lamke Isaiah
Davis Jacob

Hale Chris

Rollie Wyatt
Hoffman Austin
Hutchison Landon

Team - Wayne City
Team Score (places):699

726
729
728
727
732
731
730

~No ok wWDN R

Results By So iLL Racing www.soillracing.com

Bryan Pierce
Greenwalt Cash
Walker James
Greenwalt Case
Talbert John
Slover Jaxson
Gerrish Connor

Final Team Results

Boys

Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S

Overall
Place

82
142
159
200

(203)

(215)

33
58
145
168
190

(202)

(228)

25
70
166
173
198
(214)
(237)

71
134
137
176
181

(192)

(206)

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time
Time Back

Finish Position - 25
Average Time: 12:56.4

6
88
230
389
589
(792)
(1007)

10:52.7
12:23.8
13:20.3
13:37.2
14:28.3
14:39.9
15:15.8

Finish Position - 26
Average Time: 12:55.4

33

91
236
404
594
(796)
(1024)

11:25.6
11:48.5
13:22.2
13:48.3
14:12.3
14:36.1
16:02.1

Finish Position - 27
Average Time: 13:07.1

25
95
261
434
632
(846)
(1083)

11:19.7
12:08.7
13:47.6
13:52.2
14:27.4
15:12.6
18:37.6

Finish Position - 28
Average Time: 13:17.9

71
205
342
518
699

(891)

(1097)

12:11.5
13:12.2
13:14.3
13:54.6
13:57.2
14:15.5
14:51.6

10:52.7 0:00.0
23:16.5 1:31.0
36:36.8 2:27.6
50:14.0 2:44.5
1:04:42.4 3:35.6
1:19:22.3 3:47.2
1:34:38.2 4:23.1

11:25.6 0:00.0
23:14.1 0:22.9
36:36.4 1:56.5
50:24.7 2:22.6
1:04:37.0 2:46.6
1:19:13.1 3:104
1:35:15.2 4:36.4

11:19.7 0:00.0
23:28.4 0:49.0
37:16.0 2:27.9
51:08.3 2:32.5
1:05:35.7 3.07.7
1:20:48.4 3:52.9
1:39:26.0 7:17.9

12:11.5 0:00.0
25:23.7 1.00.7
38:38.1 1:02.8
52:32.7 1:43.1
1:06:29.9 1:45.7
1.20:45.5 2:04.0
1:35:37.1 2:40.1

10/19/2019 11:18:52



2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

Race Date
October 16, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Summersville Grade School Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places):701 Average Time: 13:27.5
1 449 Hamilton Justin 75 75 12:20.3 12:20.3 0:00.0
2 448 Smith Ashton 112 187 12:56.5 25:16.8 0:36.1
3 450 Sheff Dean 143 330 13:20.9 38:37.8 1:00.6
4 701 Hodge Parker 162 492 13:40.6 52:18.5 1:20.2
5 702 Goodwin Michael 209 701 14:59.4  1:07:17.9 2:39.0
6 703 Ohley Sam (213) (914) 15:11.0  1:22:28.9 2:50.6
7 704 Rhoades Ryder (225) (1139) 15:49.0 1:38:18.0 3:28.6
Team - St. Bruno Finish Position - 30
Team Score (places): 742 Average Time: 13:25.4
1 345 Winter Jesse 26 26 11:20.0 11:20.0 0:00.0
2 346 Epplin Josh 151 177 13:24.9 24:44.9 2:04.8
3 348 Doerflein Miles 184 361 13:59.3 38:44.3 2:39.3
4 349 Gale Josh 186 547 14:03.9 52:48.2 2:43.8
5 347 Meagher Carson 195 742 14:18.8 1:07:07.1 2:58.8
6 350 Winter Jonah (229) (971) 16:06.0 1:23:13.1 4:46.0
7 351 Poiter Jameson (234) (1205) 17:00.2  1:40:13.3 5:40.2
Team - Allendale/St. Mary's Finish Position - 31
Team Score (places):799 Average Time: 14:12.4
1 29 Courter Isaiah 105 105 12:45.4 12:45.4 0:00.0
2 28 Kelsey Kollin 110 215 12:55.0 25:40.5 0:09.5
3 27 McGinnis Alex 129 344 13:07.2 38:47.7 0:21.8
4 26 Monroy Carlos 224 568 15:47.8 54:35.6 3:02.3
5 30 Bowser Brendan 231 799 16:26.6  1:11:02.2 3411
6 31 Foster Roland (239) (1038) 19:51.3  1:30:53.6 7:05.8
7 805 GherChase (242) (1280) 24:20.7  1:55:14.3 11:35.2
Team - Ashley Grade School Finish Position - 32
Team Score (places):805 Average Time: 13:39.9
1 55 Ayden Fox 73 73 12:13.7 12:13.7 0:00.0
2 53 Alex Feltman 177 250 13:55.0 26:08.8 1:41.3
3 56 Alton Fox 178 428 13:55.8 40:04.6 1:42.0
4 54 Peyton McConnell 188 616 14:06.4 54:11.1 1:52.7
5 57 Wyatt McConnell 189 805 14:08.5 1:08:19.6 1:54.7
6 58 Wade Zgonina (217) (1022) 15:25.2  1:23:44.8 3:114
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2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

Race Date
October 16, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Evansville Attendance Center Finish Position - 33
Team Score (places):878 Average Time: 14:05.7
1 95 Huether Jacob 98 98 12:41.5 12:41.5 0:00.0
2 98 Downing AJ 180 278 13:57.0 26:38.6 1:15.5
3 97 Walter Isaac 187 465 14:04.1 40:42.7 1:22.5
4 96 Walter Grant 205 670 14:46.4 55:29.2 2:04.9
5 99 Orella Aaron 208 878 14:59.3  1:10:28.5 2:17.7
6 101 Cissell Cody (220) (1098) 15:32.8  1:26:01.3 2:51.2
7 815 Montroy Brody (238) (1336) 19:40.9 1:45:42.2 6:59.3
Team - Opdyke-Belle Rive Finish Position - 34
Team Score (places):878 Average Time: 14:00.9
1 265 Nick Mayo 144 144 13:21.0 13:21.0 0:00.0
2 264 Rilan Pressgrove 160 304 13:37.2 26:58.2 0:16.2
3 267 Wade Pierce 179 483 13:56.8 40:55.1 0:35.8
4 266 Sumner Johnson 183 666 13:59.1 54:54.3 0:38.1
5 268 Ty Pierce 212 878 15:10.6  1:10:04.9 1:49.6
Team - Central City Citians Finish Position - 35
Team Score (places):890 Average Time: 14:10.0
1 83 Feig Preston 131 131 13:11.0 13:11.0 0:00.0
2 84 Sloat Trey 170 301 13:49.7 27:00.8 0:38.7
3 81 Cushman Jaxon 172 473 13:52.0 40:52.8 0:40.9
4 82 Cross Jaron 207 680 14:56.2 55:49.0 1:45.2
5 87 Keith Andrew 210 890 15:00.8  1:10:49.9 1:49.8
6 86 Cook Daven (226) (1116) 15:51.9 1:26:41.9 2:40.9
7 85 Tate Landon (227) (1343) 16:02.0 1:42:44.0 2:51.0
Team - Odin Public Schools #722 Finish Position - 36
Team Score (places):1007 Average Time: 17:17.5
1 259 Stratton Eli 101 101 12:42.9 12:42.9 0:00.0
2 260 Stratton Noah 194 295 14:17.8 27:00.7 1:34.9
3 262 Walker Kyan 235 530 18:02.3 45:03.1 5:19.4
4 261 Jones Noah 236 766 18:16.7 1:03:19.8 5:33.8
5 263 Corry Mason 241 1007 23:.07.9 1:26:27.7 10:24.9
Team - All Saints Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 17 Logan Becker Less Than 5 12:58.4 12:58.4 0:00.0
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2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

Race Date
October 16, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - All Saints Academy Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
2 16 Anderson Wilke Less Than 13:42.9 26:41.3 0:44.5

Team - Bluford Unit School District #318
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 72 Dalby Jaxon Less Than
2 73 Tate Brennan Less Than

Team - Holy Trinity
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 156 Ybarra Dylan Less Than

Team - Jonesboro Grade School
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 178 Marggraf Ben Less Than
2 179 Abernathy Blake Less Than

Team - Kell Grade School
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 181 Isaiah Sherwin Less Than

Team - Lebanon
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 186 Berry Ethan Less Than

Team - Lick Creek
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 194 Stover Kaleb Less Than
2 195 Schlenker Luke Less Than

Team - New Hebron Christian School
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 235 Carter Austin Less Than
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Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

11:15.2 11:15.2 0:00.0
14:38.6 25:53.9 3:23.3

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

10:01.8 10:01.8 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:04.5 14:04.5 0:00.0
14:13.6 28:18.2 0:09.1

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

15:45.4 15:45.4 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

13:59.2 13:59.2 0:00.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

14:27.5 14:27.5 0:00.0
15:21.6 29:49.1 0:54.0

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

12:41.0 12:41.0 0:00.0
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2019 SIJHSAA Class S State XC Meet

Race Date
October 16, 2019 Final Team Results
Boys
Varsity Boys
Class-S Class S
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - St. James-Notre Dame Co-Op Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 354 Beatty Warnicke Less Than 5 11:15.6 11:15.6 0:00.0
2 355 Garcia Erick Less Than 5 15:35.2 26:50.8 4:19.6
Team - St. Rose Elementary Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 398 Voss Jayden Less Than 5 12:20.9 12:20.9 0:00.0
2 396 Monken Blake Less Than 5 14:04.6 26:25.5 1:43.7
3 397 Tebbe Jaydon Less Than 5 15:10.2 41:35.8 2:49.2
Team - Unity Christian School Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 711 King Trenton Less Than 5 11:32.7 11:32.7 0:00.0
2 712 McPhail Sheldon Less Than 5 11:53.9 23:26.7 0:21.2
3 713 Troutner Jack Less Than 5 12:10.4 35:37.1 0:37.7
Team - Willow Grove School #46 Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 736 Hunt Noah Less Than 5 12:35.6 12:35.6 0:00.0
2 735 Peeck Gabriel Less Than 5 13:03.1 25:38.7 0:27.5
3 737 Toedte Brent Less Than 5 13:28.5 39:07.2 0:52.9
4 738 Huene Kaedyn Less Than 5 14:50.3 53:57.5 2:14.7
Team - Waltonville Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 782 Robinson Reed Less Than 5 11:56.7 11:56.7 0:00.0
2 778 Musgrave Jiysaiah Less Than 5 13:02.0 24:58.7 1:05.3
3 779 HallJon Less Than 5 13:09.8 38:08.6 1:13.1
4 777 Dudley Pacey Less Than 5 13:24.9 51:33.5 1:28.2
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